CONSTRUCTION WORK ORDER

Contract Title: GENERAL UTILITIES SERVICES CONTRACT 2015

Work Order Title: Work Order # 1, Hurricane Irma City-Wide Sidewalk Repair

Project # HU 1701C01-5196500

This Work Order is an authorization to proceed with the work described herein under the GENERAL UTILITIES SERVICES CONTRACT 2015 between the City of Key West and Douglas N. Higgins Inc. (DNH) dated December 21, 2015. All work shall be executed under the provisions of the contract except as adjusted within this work order.

The Scope of Work is described as follows:

Provide removal, disposal and replacement of 4" sidewalk, 6" sidewalk, thickened edge, D curb and F curb in various locations in Key West

CONTRACTOR'S DECLARATION AND UNDERSTANDING

The contractor declares that he has carefully examined the Contract Documents, including this Work Order, that he has personally inspected the potential sites and the overall project area in general, that he has satisfied himself as to the quantities that may be involved, including materials and equipment, and conditions of work that may be involved, including the fact that the description of the quantities of work and materials, as included herein, is brief and is intended only to indicate that general nature of the work and to identify the said quantities with the detailed requirements of the Contract Documents, and that this Work Order is made according to the provisions and under the terms of the GENERAL UTILITIES SERVICES CONTRACT 2015 Contract Agreement between the City of Key West and <u>Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.</u> dated <u>December 21, 2015</u> and associated addendum(s) which this Work Order is hereby made a part of.

START OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME

The bidder further agrees to begin work as directed by city staff and to complete the construction, in all respects for this work order, within thirty (30) working days from the date of the Notice to Proceed.

ESTIMATED COST

The contractor further proposes to accept as full payment for the work proposed herein the amounts computed under the provisions of the Contract Documents and based on the following unit price amounts, it being expressly understood that the unit prices are independent of the exact quantities involved. The amount shall be shown in both words and figures. In case of a discrepancy, the amount shown in words shall govern.

Unit prices for items already established in the GENERAL UTILITIES SERVICES CONTRACT 2015 shall be identical to those provided in this Work Order.

Douglas N. Higgins Hurricane Irma Sidewalk Repair

General Utilities Services Contract

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Extended Price
Superintendent	HR	10	\$95.00	\$ 950.00
Foreman	HR	120	\$88.00	\$ 10,560.00
Operator	HR	120	\$69.00	\$ 8,280.00
Laborer x2	HR	240	\$52.00	\$ 12,480.00
Back Hoe	HR	120	\$65.00	\$ 7,800.00
Dump Truck	HR	120	\$60.00	\$ 7,200.00
4-inch sidewalk	SF	6000	\$11.00	\$ 66,000.00
6-inch sidewalk	SF	2000	\$12.00	\$ 24,000.00
thickened edge curb	LF	600	\$19.00	\$ 11,400.00
D curb	LF	200	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00
F curb	LF	200	\$54.00	\$ 10,800.00
Crushed limerock	TON	40	\$62.00	\$ 2,480.00
			Subtotal	\$ 170,950.00
			Bond	\$ 3,077.10
			Mobilization	\$ 8,701.36
			Not to Exceed	
			Total Cost	\$ 182,728.46

ACCEPTANCE

By signature, the parties each accept the provisions of this work order and it authorizes DNH to proceed at the direction of the City's representative in accordance with the <u>General Utilities</u> <u>Services Contract</u> between the City of Key West and <u>Douglas N. Higgins, Inc. dated December</u> <u>21, 2015</u> and associated addendum(s).

Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	
By:	-
Date:	
City of Key West	
By:	
Date:	